PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		J		
Na			Vame	Execution Date	
Johnnie E. Kotrla				07/01/2008	
Melvyn F. Whitby		07/15/2008			
David J. McWhorter				07/01/2008	
Glenn J. Chiasson				06/30/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Cameron Inte	Cameron International Corporation			
Street Address:	1333 West Lo	1333 West Loop South			
Internal Address:	Suite 1700				
City:	Houston				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77027-9919				
PROPERTY NUMBE			Numbe	ər	
		13733	3477		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>I be sent via US 1</i> 713 658 houstonp e: Chamber 1200 Sm	1818 patmai rlain, H nith Str	<i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> il@chamberlainlaw.com Hrdicka, White, Williams & reet, 14th Floor AS 77002	iul.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		OTE-31063 US-CON			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Collin A. Rose			
Total Attachments: 5					

PATENT REEL: 029562 FRAME: 0190

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) cash in hand paid to us by CAMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION., and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, JOHNNIE E. KOTRLA, MELVYN F. WHITBY, DAVID J. MCWHORTER and GLENN J. CHIASSON ("ASSIGNORS"), having made an invention in MULTI-DEPLOYABLE SUBSEA STACK SYSTEM, while in the employ either as an employee or consultant of CAMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, doing business at 1333 West Loop South, Suite 1700, Houston, Texas 77027-9919 (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said CAMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said invention in MULTI-DEPLOYABLE SUBSEA STACK SYSTEM;
- United States of America provisional patent application on said invention, filed as U.S. Patent Application No. 60/933,934 filed June 8, 2007 (Attorney's File No. 1600-14800); entitled "MULTI-DEPLOYABLE SUBSEA STACK SYSTEM;"
- 3. United States of America patent application on said invention, filed as U.S. Patent Application No. 12/134,958 filed June 6, 2008 (Attorney's File No. 1600-14801); entitled "MULTI-DEPLOYABLE SUBSEA STACK SYSTEM;"
- 4. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 6. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;

238783.01/1600.14801

- 7. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 8. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- All international rights of priority associated with said invention, 9. applications, patents and like protection;

and we covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

Date: 07/01/08THE STATE \overline{TEYAS} § COUNTY OF <u>HARRIS</u> §

ASSIGNORS Johnnie E. Kotrla

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Johnnie E. Kotrla, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVI Duli	EN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL	OF OFFICE, this the $\frac{131}{2}$	day of
[SEAL]	ZANTA LE BRA STROUD Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires October 21, 2009	Hanta Lildra Stron Notary Public in and for the State of TEVAS	rd
My Commiss			
October	21, 2007		
	, ,		

2

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

Date: 71508

Melvyn F. White Melvyn F. White

THE STATE OF <u>Teras</u> COUNTY OF <u>Harris</u>

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Melvyn F. Whitby, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the $15^{+\eta}$ day of July_____, 2008.

[S E A L]

🔉 🛛 RITA J. KOMP/ RITA J. KOMPA Notery Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires SEPTEMBER 26, 2010

 $\frac{\text{Pile } \textbf{y}, \text{Kompa}}{\text{Notary Public in and for}}$ the State of $\underline{7e \times 4S}$

My Commission Expires:

September 26,2010

238783.01/1600.14801

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

Date: 154/08

Mal me

David J. McWhorter

THE STATE OF TEYAS	Ş
COUNTY OF HARRES	ş Ş

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared David J. McWhorter known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SE	AL OF OFFICE, this the $\frac{15t}{15t}$ day of
ZANTA LE BRA STROUD	Lanta LeBra Strond
[SEAL] Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires October 21, 2009	Notary Public in and for the State of TEYAS
My Commission Expires:	
October 21, 2009	

EXECUTED on the date indicated below	v, opposite my signature
Date: June 30, 2008	
	Glenn J. Chiasson
THE STATE OF TEXES S COUNTY OF Harris	
known to me to be the person whose nan	y, on this day personally appeared Glenn J. Chiasson ne is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and or the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
,	31.11



My Commission Expires:

September 26,2010

238783.01/1600.14801

RECORDED: 01/03/2013